
 

“WE BUILD HEALTHY SOIL” 

 
 

 
 

 

ACP COMPOST PRODUCERS LIST 
 
WHY YOU SHOULD USE AN ACP COMPOST PRODUCER 

• Local to your region 

• Professional customer service 

• Education and outreach experts 

• High quality compost producers 

 

ACP COMPOST PRODUCERS PROVIDE QUALITY 

COMPOST 

What is “Quality Compost”? The USCC Seal of Testing 

Assurance (STA) program is a compost testing, labeling and 

information disclosure program. Buying STA Certified Compost 

means;  

1) You will be buying compost from a legally permitted 
compost facility. 

2) Compost is tested at an STA Certified Lab. 
3) Each lab uses approved Test Method for Examination of 

Composting and Compost (TMECC) 
4) Each certified lab participates in the STA lab proficiency 

program. 
5) You will receive a compost analysis that is uniform and 

easily comparable too other Certified Compost products 
with a uniform Compost Technical Data Sheet (CTDS). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For questions about ACP or this Compost Producers List, please contact Dan Noble, Executive Director, at 

danwyldernoble@gmail.com.  

Key Benefits of 
Compost 

• SOURCE OF KEY 

NUTRIENTS TO SUPPORT 

PLANT AND SOIL HEALTH 

• WATER RETENTION 

CAPABILITIES TO 

DECREASE WATER USE 

AND RUNOFF 

• EFFECTIVE SOIL EROSION 

MANAGEMENT PRACTICE 

 

https://www.compostingcouncil.org/page/STAFoundation
https://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Permitting/FacilityType/Compost/
https://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Permitting/FacilityType/Compost/
https://www.compostingcouncil.org/page/tmecc
mailto:danwyldernoble@gmail.com
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ACP Supporting Members 
  

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AND BAY AREA/SACRAMENTO 

North Grab N' Grow Soil Products 

 Santa Rosa, CA 95407 

 Contact: Mark Soiland 

 T: 707-795-1775 

 Mark@soilandrocks.com  

  
North Kellogg Garden Products 

Bay/Sac Throughout Northern California and the Bay Area 

 Kellogggarden.com *At all major garden centers   

  

 Republic Services 

Bay/Sac 1 - Milpitas, CA 95035 
 Contact: Jennifer White 
 T: 408-687-1928 

 JWhite5@republicservices.com 

Bay/Sac 2- Richmond, CA 94801 

 Contact: Mary Beth Bryne 

 T: 510-262-7531 

 MByrne@republicservices.com  

Bay/Sac 3- Manteca, CA 95336 

 Contact: Aaron Enebrad 

 T: 209-982-4298 

 AEnebrad@republicservices.com    

  
Vision Recycling 

 Contact: Andrew Tuckman 
 T: 510-429-1300 
 andrew.tuckman@visionrecycling.com  

Bay/Sac 1. Fremont, CA 94538 

Bay/Sac 2. Benecia, CA 94510 

mailto:Mark@soilandrocks.com
https://www.kellogggarden.com/
mailto:JWhite5@republicservices.com
mailto:MByrne@republicservices.com
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=999%20S.%20Austin%20Road%2C%20Manteca%2C%20CA%20%2095336&hl=en&authuser=0
mailto:AEnebrad@republicservices.com
mailto:andrew.tuckman@visionrecycling.com
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CENTRAL COAST AND CENTRAL VALLEY 
CCoast Engel & Gray, Inc. 
 Santa Maria, CA 93456 

 Contact: Bob Engel 

 T: 805-925-2771 

 

Sales@ENGELandGRAY.com  
  

CCoast Kellogg Garden Products 
Central Throughout Central California 

 Kellogggarden.com *At all major garden centers 

  
Central Liberty Compost 

 Lost Hills, CA 93249 

 Contact: Wilson Nolan 

 T: 661-797-2914 

 wnolan@libertyrecyc.com   

  
 Synagro 

Central 1- Taft, CA 93268 
 Contact- Robert Rankin 

 T- 661-765-2200     

 rrankin@synagro.com       

Central 2- El Nido, CA 95317 

 Contact- Jerry Havens 

 T- 209-725-2828     

 jhavens@synagro.com     

  
Central Tulare Lake Compost 

 Kettleman City, CA 93239 
 Contact: Richard Kish 

 T: 559-840-4368 

 richard.kish@tularelakecompost.org  

  
  
  
  
  
  

mailto:Sales@ENGELandGRAY.com
https://www.kellogggarden.com/
mailto:wnolan@libertyrecyc.com
mailto:rrankin@synagro.com
mailto:jhavens@synagro.com
mailto:richard.kish@tularelakecompost.org
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA (LA/OC/IE/SD/IC) 
OC/IE Aguinaga Green, Inc.  

 Silverado, CA 92676 

 Contact: Daniel Dulac 

 T: 714-649-9050 

 danieldulac@gmail.com    
  

OC/IE Beneficial Ag Services 
 Ontario, CA 91761  

 Contact: Kevin Sutton 

 T: 909-930-0200 

 ksutton@circlegreeninc.com  
  

OC/IE Burrtec Waste Industries, Inc.   
SD/IC Fontana, CA 92335 

 Contact: Richard Crockett 

 T: 909-899-0911 

 richard@burrtec.com  

 1 - Fontana, CA 92335 
 2 - Riverside CA 92509 

  3 - Coachella, CA 92236 

  
  

OC/IE Inland Empire Regional Composting Authority  
 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739 

 Contact: Jeff Ziegenbein 

 T: 909-993-1981 

 jziegenbein@ieua.org   

  

OC/IE Kellogg Garden Products 

LA Throughout Los Angeles, Inland Empire, and San Diego, California 

SD/IC Kellogggarden.com *At all major garden centers 

  

SD/IC San Pasqual Valley Soils 
 Escondido, CA 92027-7105 

 Contact: Craig Kolodge 

 T:  760-429-4041 

 
craig.kolodge@spvsoils.com  
 

  

mailto:danieldulac@gmail.com
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=8271%20Chino%20Ave.%2C%20Ontario%2C%20CA%2091761%2C%20US&hl=en&authuser=0
mailto:ksutton@circlegreeninc.com
https://www.compostingcouncil.org/page/richard@burrtec.com
mailto:jziegenbein@ieua.org
https://www.kellogggarden.com/
https://maps.google.com/maps?q=15777%20Old%20Milky%20Way%2C%20Escondido%2C%20CA%2092027-7105%2C%20US&hl=en&authuser=0
mailto:craig.kolodge@spvsoils.com
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OC/IE Synagro 

 Helendale, CA 92342 

 Contact- Venny Vasquez 

 T- 760-265-5210     

 vvasquez@synagro.com      

  
SD/IC Republic Services 

 Chula Vista, CA, 91911 

 Contact: Gabe Gonzales 

 T: 619-562-0415 

 GGonzales@republicservices.com 

 

mailto:vvasquez@synagro.com
mailto:GGonzales@republicservices.com

